Our Ref: 359/2023

JULY 2023



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. The number of patients admitted to hospital with severe dental distress every month between 01/01/2023 and 31/07/2023.

Cannot identify what is or isn't severe. The below shows a monthly breakdown of all patients who were admitted for a dental condition.

Month	Dental Admissions
January	56
February	123
March	145
April	98
May	101
June	71
July	92
Grand Total	686

2. The number of patients admitted to hospital with tooth decay every month between 01/01/2023 and 31/07/2023.

Tooth Decay patients will be included within the general dental condition patients but they below is for patients specifically admitted with tooth decay.

Month	Tooth Decay Patients
January	22
February	86
March	111
April	74
May	68
June	37
July	70
Grand Total	468

3. The total number of patients admitted to hospital every month between 01/01/2023 and 31/07/2023.

Month	Number of Admissions
January	10036
February	9615
March	10774
April	9828
May	11181
June	10899
July	11088
Grand Total	73421

4. The number of patients admitted to hospital with severe dental distress every month between 01/01/2019 and 31/07/2019.

Our Ref: 359/2023

JULY 2023



As with the 2023 data, we cannot identify severe or not severe dental conditions.

Month	Dental Admissions
January	174
February	148
March	151
April	141
May	157
June	156
July	135
Grand Total	1062

5. The number of patients admitted to hospital with tooth decay every month between 01/01/2019 and 31/07/2019.

Month	Tooth Decay Patients
January	145
February	112
March	121
April	97
May	126
June	118
July	100
Grand Total	819

6. The total number of patients admitted to hospital every month between 01/01/2019 and 31/07/2019.

Month	Number of Admissions
January	11267
February	10161
March	11241
April	10493
May	10989
June	10457
July	11336
Grand Total	75944

Our Ref: 359/2023 JULY 2023

